## Market Announcement



19 July 2018

### Doriemus PLC – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of Doriemus PLC (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 23 July 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Rupa Kapadia Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

#### Doriemus Plc ARBN: 619 213 437

Head Office: Suite 3b, 38 Jermyn Street Princes House London, UK Sw1Y 6DN

Phone: +44 2074400642 Fax: +44 2074400641 Email: info@doriemus.co.uk Website: www.doriemus.co.uk

Australian Contact Information: Julia Beckett Joint Company Secretary Tel: + 61 8 6245 2050 Email: julia@everestcorp.com.au

Address: Suite 12, Level 1 11 Ventnor Avenue West Perth WA 6005 Australia

Postal Address: PO Box 1240 West Perth WA 6872

#### Directors:

**Executive Chairman** David Lenigas

**Executive Directors** Greg Lee Donald Strang

**Non-Exec Directors** Glenn Whiddon Hamish Harris

Corporate Information: ASX Code: DOR



#### 19 July 2018

ASX Compliance Pty Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Via Email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

#### **REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT**

Doriemus plc (**Company**) hereby makes application for a trading halt of its securities, effective immediately, and provides the following information in relation to Listing Rule 17.1:

- The Company makes the request pending a significant announcement in relation to the extended well test program at the Horse Hill oil discovery in the United Kingdom;
- The trading halt is to last until the Company releases an announcement regarding the extended well test program at the Horse Hill oil discovery which will occur before the commencement of trade on Monday, 23 July 2018; and
- The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Julia Beckett COMPANY SECRETARY

# Doriemus